

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF FEDERAL CLAIMS

JOSEPH GALLIMORE <i>et al.</i> ,)	
)	
Plaintiffs,)	
)	No. 11-715C
v.)	(Judge Patricia Campbell-Smith)
)	
THE UNITED STATES,)	
)	
Defendant.)	

DEFENDANT’S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
ADDRESSING THE AWARD OF DAMAGES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF RELEVANT FACTS	3
ARGUMENT	5
POINT I - Plaintiffs are Entitled to Judgments for the Entire Period Sought.....	5
A. No Law Supports Defendant’s Proposed Limitations	5
B. Defendant’s Position is Barred by Law of the Case	8
C. Defendant Should Be Deemed to Have Consented to the Entry of Judgments for the Entire Period from October 28, 2011 to December 31, 2017.....	9
D. To the Extent the Court Finds Amendment Appropriate, the Court Should Deem the Complaint Amended Nunc Pro Tunc	10
POINT II - The Court Has Jurisdictional Power to Direct the Payment of Sunday Premium Pay Going Forward	11
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Arizona v. California,
460 U.S. 605 (1983)..... 9

Christianson v. Colt Indus. Operating Corp.,
496 U.S. 800, 816 (1988)..... 9

Indiana Michigan Power Co., v. United States,
422 F.3d 1369 (Fed. Cir. 2005)..... 7, 8

James v. Caldera,
159 F.3d 573 (Fed. Cir. 1998)..... 13

Pacific Gas & Electric Co. v. United States,
70 Fed Cl. 758 (2006) 8

Passaro v. United States,
4 Cl. Ct. 395 (1984) 13

Passaro v. United States,
774 F.2d 456 (1985)..... 13

Pauley Petroleum Inc. v. United States,
591 F.2d 1308 (Fed. Cir. 1979)..... 12, 13

Sacramento Municipal Utility District, v. United States,
98 Fed. Ct. 495 (2011) 7

Statutes

28 U.S.C. §1491..... 11, 12

28 U.S.C. §2501..... 6

5 U.S.C. §5546(a) 12, 13
